

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2085/2008

KALLU YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.  
Issue notice at the earliest.

Learned advocate for the petitioner states that they have served  
though standing counsel. They have to file proof of service.  
List the matter on 27-11-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar